506383186 12/03/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6429942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONALD EUGENE HUNT	03/13/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BONNIE LEE BUZICK	
Street Address:	6533 NORTH VAN NESS BLVD	
City:	FRESNO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93711	
Name:	ROBERT JAMES BAIR	
Name: Street Address:	ROBERT JAMES BAIR 6533 NORTH VAN NESS BLVD	
Street Address:	6533 NORTH VAN NESS BLVD	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61951516
Application Number:	61952131
Patent Number:	9883770
Patent Number:	D758798
Application Number:	15889114
PCT Number:	US2014059942

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8588120820

Email: meisenberg@mdepatents.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL D. EISENBERG
Address Line 1: 1991 VILLAGE PARK WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 202C

Address Line 4: ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024

506383186 PATENT REEL: 054532 FRAME: 0529

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL EISENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Eisenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2020
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 054532 FRAME: 0530

# Law Office of Michael D. Eisenberg

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Ronald Eugene Hunt of 221 Buck Bend, Georgetown, Texas, 78628, hereinafter referred to as "the applicant", did file an application for a United States Patent entitled "Vertical Grill With External Drip Tray Module" U.S. Application Serial Number 61/951,516, filed March 11, 2014; and whereas, I am a coinventor listed in said patent application; and

Whereas, Robert Bair and Bonnie Lee Buzick each having an address at 6533 N. Van Ness Blvd., Fresno, California 93711 U.S.A., hereinafter referred to collectively as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid and any continuations, continuation in parts, or foreign counterpart applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this/3 day of March 2014,	
at Ronco, Inc. 15505 Long Vista Drve, Suite 250 Austin, TX 78\$28	
Austm, TK 78728	
Name: Ronald Eugene Hunt	96
Signature Eugen Front	

PATENT REEL: 054532 FRAME: 0531

# Law Office of Michael D. Eisenberg

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Ronald Eugene Hunt of 221 Buck Bend, Georgetown, Texas, 78628, hereinafter referred to as "the applicant", did file an application for a United States Patent entitled "Steamer For A Vertical Grill" U.S. Application Serial Number 61/952,131, filed March 12, 2014; and whereas, I am a coinventor listed in said patent application; and

Whereas, Robert Bair, a coinventor of said application, and Bonnie Lee Buzick, a coinventor of said application, each having an address at 6533 N. Van Ness Blvd., Fresno, California 93711 U.S.A., hereinafter referred to collectively as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do seil, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid and any continuations, continuation in parts, or foreign counterpart applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of March 2014,
at Ronco Inc. 15505 Long Vista Dr., Suite 250 Austin, TX 78728
Austin TX 78728
Name: Ronald Eugene Hunt
Signature Mark Curry Hune

PATENT REEL: 054532 FRAME: 0532

**RECORDED: 12/03/2020**